cA- 47

mcummcmmmormsmormm

:q-msxmmxm&mmmvmm T WM-W—S&S .

Watenr Dtilities Branch. Septaberz 1992

RESQLUTIOQON

(RES. W~=3685) , CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY (CWS),

WESTIAKE DISTRICY. ORDER AUTHCRIZING. AN OFFSET FATE

ADDITIONAL  TOTAL. ANNCAL REVENUES- OF - $607,350' OR 11..9%.
EACKGROUND
By Advice Latters 1251 and supplemental f£iling 1251-A, filed June 8, 1992 and
July 16, 1992, respectively, CWS requested autho:itymdm:Sectian VI of
Gene:alOrﬂar%—AandSection454 of the Public Utilities Code to increase
rates to offset: (1) a $1,700 increase in purchased power expense, (2) an
$509,800 increase in purchased water expensa, (3) a $2,800 increase in
valorem taxes, (4) a corresponding increase of $5,600 in franchise and
uncollectible expenses, (5) an undercollection of $165,050 in the balancing
account, and' (6). a. $77,600 decrease to reflect earnings above the authorized

xate of returm. (WS sexves appro:dmtely 6,442 merte.red custamers in Verrt:m'a.
county. ,

Supplemental. fil:l.ng 1251-A was necessitated by a reduction in the purchased
water increase :.nitmally included mmca Letter 1251.

-'mnpmem: ntesbecame effective onngust 7 1991, pursuant to Resolution
No. W-3602 which authorized an offset of $397,400. In addition,

. a surcharge of’ $0.0484 was moved perAdv:Lco Tettexr 1241, effective
m 14' 3-992’. ' !

RISCOSSTON

T™he offset rate increase requested herein is for the purpose of recovering in
rates, on a dollar-for~dollar basis, changes in expenses that have occurred
since the present rates became effective.. ‘Im.snteimxeasawillnatresult
in a return greater than that previcusly authorized.

'mamasonszortneabcvemcpensochmgesamasrollm.

. Southern California Edisen Company’s latest .’m:rease in rates charged to-
- CWS: became effective Jamuary 1, 1992. This resulted in an increase in
purchased power of $1,700.

2. Purchased water operating expenses adepted in Resolution No. W=3602 reflect
Russel Valley Mmnicipal Water District (RVMWD) watex rates which became
effective July 1, 1991. RVMWD has increased its water rates from $349 per
acye~foot 1o $410 per acre-foot effective J’uly 1, 1992, which results in a
purchased water increase of $509,800.

T valoren taxes: adopted in Resolution No. W-3602 reflect the 1990~91

fiscal year composite effective tax rate'at 0.465% and 0.973% for the
dist:.-ict and gemral ozﬂce, respectively. 'me 1991-92 :isml year




' Rasolutim No. W-3635 < .
 ORS/AL uswsmvmm:v jl.j

cu:pos:.te effective tax rate has been established at 0.483% and 1.083% for
the district and genexal office, respect.wely. The: tctaJ. increase in ad
valorem taxes :i.s $2 ,800.

4. The mmmmmms&wom
mmuectibles ba $200 que to the increase in operating revere.

merequestedecpmseoﬂsetwm:emltinmwmqumutymtaot
$0.1528 per Cct. _

Due to the undercollection in the balancing account, a surcharge of $0.0485
pex- 100 cubic feet is to-be added to: the quantity rates for a 24~month pexiod
In addition, since CWS pro~forma rate of returm of 12.46% exceeds the
authorized 11.25%, a surcredit of $0.0228 per 100 cubic feet is to be decucted
from the quantity rates for a 12-month period resulting in a total decrease in
revernes of $77,600.  The total increase in quantity rates after adding the
su:cha:geandsxmmctingﬂnsmedz.tisSO 01785 per Ccf. The total
increase in revenue granted by th;.s resolution is $607,350 or 11.9%.

pmtawatarmer\mtim, WS- has established water consexrvation programs
in the Westlake District which include leak repair and main replacement
prograns, conservation hrochures, bill inserts, water kit distributions, paid
censexrvaticn advertisements and conservation d:.splays in the office.

Tomsuretbatpurchasedpmisbemgusedecommimlly, the Water Utilities
Branch. (Branch) md.ewedthelatestmeﬂ:.cimwtests for this district
andfoundtha resxﬂ.ts to be satisfactory.

Sewioeissatis!actory'. 'meremnocdmission orders requiring system
,nararetheresigniﬂcammpmblmrequdnngcozmctive

The table below shows the effect this rate increase would have on a typical
mmthlyb:.ll foraresidentialq:stmatpmsentaxﬂpmposedntes'-

- GENERAL MET] m\m‘w\ur 5.(-11“7[51 INCH ME] wv-
300 s:.J..os;.l. $11.64 . $0.59 . S5.4%
500 14.08 15.16. 1.08 - 7.7
0 - 20.40° 22.56 . 2.16..  10.6
2,000 33,05 . 37.35° © 4.30" 13.0°
3,000 . 45.69 . 52.12 . 6.46. 14.1
3,600 (avg.)  53.28 . 6L.03 7.75 145

- 5,000 70.98 . . 81.74 10.76... 152




S e
ARV

[P e,
. * L EEEREN ’ L VA
P T v e e e e

Resolution No. -We368s -

CWS/AL 1251/ SEX/MOW/MCY 313 o

Rtthequmnse&aztas;thannnuﬂa'bﬂu;o:wntypﬂuﬂﬁzeskkmtﬁﬂ.cwﬁxner
~ (5/8 X 3/4~inch meter) will increase from $53.28 o $61.03 per month or 14.5%
- for an average use of 3,600 cubic feet. - . ")

PROTESTS

ms::a.u.ed and::ubl:.shed notice 6!}:11:!.5- increase request to. its custamers en
er:9,:992.-waannpmerpmquﬁm<nrcm:equdaxxzhmsbeaxrauﬁwad.

o

THE CRAMISSTON FINDS, after investimation by the Branch, that
mmsglhereby authorized is justified, and the ting: rate
reascnable. . AT )

TX XT" OROERED that:

1. California Water Sexvice Campany is authorized, five days after the "
effective date hexein, to make effective revised schedule No. WK-1, General
Metered Service, as attached to Advice Iettexr No. 1251-A and to cancel the
presently effective Schedule No. WK-1. Revised schecduled No. WK=1, as
attached to the original Advice Letter 1251, is hareby withdrawn and

2. California Water Servica Corpany is directed to mintain its balaneing
- accomt ‘as ‘required: by Public Utilities Code Secticn 792.5. -

3. This ::esolut:.ion is effective 'today. o

at itsegei;ular weeting on September 2, 1992. . -The following Comissioners
| Epproved dtr Tt T T TR TAReSie

f{ e H‘_,;'.'v.'-_;;'\:\,
. NEAL Jr-m“‘..u'vn‘ufu'uuﬂ..'m:.vf" )
. Exermrtive Divertar e
' DANIEL Wm. FESSLER
o . President
JOEN B, OHANIAN..:e..nt'
NORMAN D. SHUMWAY

| ' Commissionexs
! 3 _

' Comm issioner P::tricill" ‘
g a M. Eckert
being neces i risiaiaded 4
i J N sarily absent
‘participate. s X s did not




